



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03191114 November 14, 2019 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 010 **Contract:** E3T30
District: District 3 **Counties:** CALHOUN **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 4454831D201 (*)
Contract Desc: CALHOUN COUNTY HURRICANE MICHAEL - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	FAITH CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$649,150.75	100.00%
2	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$822,847.46	126.76%
3	ROADS, INC. OF NWF	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,053,782.75	162.33%
4	MERRELL'S GRADE-ALL, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,082,819.70	166.81%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes. NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03191114 November 14, 2019 **Call Order:** 010 **Contract:** E3T30
District: District 3 **Counties:** CALHOUN **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 4454831D201 (*)

Contract Descr: CALHOUN COUNTY HURRICANE MICHAEL - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS

The Improvements under this Site-Specific Contract consist of restoring outfall ditches for the state road system within Calhoun County. The purpose of this work is to cut and remove fallen trees, stumps, vegetation, debris, remove construction and demolition debris located within the outfall ditch areas, clean and maintain the outfall ditches to address drainage issues caused by Hurricane Michael. Access to ditches may be limited. Contractor should have a plan to clear ditch from within the limits of the ditch. If right of entry is required, contractor shall restore property to original condition at no cost to the department. Due to the destructive forces of the hurricane, re-shaping of ditches may be required. The removal and disposal of the debris generated in the performance of the contract is incidental to the pay items listed. Maintenance of Traffic, Mobilization, and Erosion control devices will be incidental to the pay items listed.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FAITH CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) ROADS, INC. OF NWF	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SODDING (SY)								
0005 0120 9 3 DITCH CLEARING OF LARGE VEGETATION, DITCH WIDTH GREATER THAN 30'		24,731.000 LF	20.75000	513,168.25	29.61000	732,284.91	33.75000	834,671.25
0010 0120 10 23 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH GREATER THAN 30'		4,530.000 LF	15.25000	69,082.50	18.61000	84,303.30	44.55000	201,811.50
0015 0530 3 4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING		25.000 TN	2,100.00000	52,500.00	96.61000	2,415.25	500.00000	12,500.00
0020 0570 1 1 PERFORMANCE TURF		400.000 SY	36.00000	14,400.00	9.61000	3,844.00	12.00000	4,800.00
0001 SODDING (SY) Section Totals:				\$649,150.75		\$822,847.46		\$1,053,782.75
Contract Grand Totals:				\$649,150.75		\$822,847.46		1,053,782.75



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03191114 November 14, 2019 Call Order: 010 Contract: E3T30

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MERRELL'S GRADE-ALL, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SODDING (SY)								
0005 0120 9 3 DITCH CLEARING OF LARGE VEGETATION, DITCH WIDTH GREATER THAN 30'		24,731.000 LF	35.00000	865,585.00				
0010 0120 10 23 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH GREATER THAN 30'		4,530.000 LF	45.99000	208,334.70				
0015 0530 3 4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING		25.000 TN	300.00000	7,500.00				
0020 0570 1 1 PERFORMANCE TURF		400.000 SY	3.50000	1,400.00				
0001 SODDING (SY) Section Totals:				\$1,082,819.70				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,082,819.70				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03191114 November 14, 2019 **Call Order:** 010 **Contract:** E3T30

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.